
Coaches:

Gary Douglas Black, Jr., Head Coach
Drew Heise, Asst Coach
Andrew Shaw, Asst Coach
Justin Hall, Asst Coach
Alan Rawleigh, Asst Coach
Mark Heller, Asst Coach

 General Brown
(B) V Football

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Aug 20, 2022 Sat Practice N/A 5:00
PM

8:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 22, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 12:00
PM

2:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 22, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 6:00
PM

8:15
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 23, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 12:00
PM

2:15
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 23, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 4:15
PM

5:15
PM TBD

Aug 23, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 6:40
PM

8:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 24, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 12:20
PM

2:25
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 24, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 6:00
PM

8:15
PM TBD

Aug 24, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 7:00
PM

9:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 25, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 12:00
PM

2:15
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 25, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 4:15
PM

5:15
PM TBD

Aug 25, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 7:00
PM

9:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 26, 2022 Fri Practice N/A 11:45
AM

2:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 26, 2022 Fri Practice N/A 6:00
PM

8:15
PM TBD

Aug 26, 2022 Fri Practice N/A 7:00
PM

9:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 27, 2022 Sat
Practice
(Beaver Camp
) 

N/A 7:15
AM

6:30
PM TBD Departure Time:

7:15 AM

Aug 29, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 12:45
PM

3:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 29, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 7:00
PM

9:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 30, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 12:00
PM

2:20
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 30, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 6:15
PM

8:40
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 31, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 12:20
PM

2:25
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Aug 31, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 6:00
PM

8:15
PM TBD

Aug 31, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 7:00
PM

9:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 1, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 12:00
PM

2:15
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field



Sep 1, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 4:15
PM

5:15
PM TBD

Sep 1, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 7:00
PM

9:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 2, 2022 Fri Practice N/A 10:00
AM

12:15
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 2, 2022 Fri Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 3, 2022 Sat Scrimmage @ Gouverneur 9:00
AM

11:00
AM Governeur HS Departure Time:

7:00 AM NL

Sep 3, 2022 Sat

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Side
Practice Field
(Tower)

Sep 5, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 5:00
PM

8:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 6, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 6, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 7, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Sep 8, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 9, 2022 Fri
Regular
Season 
66-0 W

@ Vernon-Verona-
Sherrill

7:00
PM

Turf Field
Stadium

Departure Time:
3:15 PM L

Sep 12, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Sep 13, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Side
Practice Field
(Tower)

Sep 14, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Sep 14, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 15, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 16, 2022 Fri Regular
Season

LaFayette (Southern Hills
Storm)

7:00
PM

9:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field L

Sep 19, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Sep 19, 2022 Mon

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 20, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 21, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Sep 21, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field, GBHS
Side Practice
Field (Tower)

Sep 22, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



Sep 23, 2022 Fri
Regular
Season (Non-
League)

Skaneateles 7:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field NL

Sep 26, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Sep 26, 2022 Mon

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 27, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 28, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Sep 28, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Back
Practice Field

Sep 29, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Sep 30, 2022 Fri

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

3:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 1, 2022 Sat Regular
Season

@ Westmoreland
(Westmoreland/Oriskany)

1:00
PM

HS Football
Field

Departure Time:
9:00 AM L

Oct 3, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Oct 3, 2022 Mon

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Side
Practice Field
(Tower)

Oct 4, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 5, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Oct 5, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 6, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 2:45
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 7, 2022 Fri Regular
Season @ Adirondack 7:30

PM
9:30
PM Stadium Field Departure Time:

3:25 PM L

Oct 10, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Oct 10, 2022 Mon

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 4:30
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 11, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 12, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Oct 12, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:55
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Side
Practice Field
(Tower)

Oct 13, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



Oct 14, 2022 Fri
Regular
Season 
48-6 W

Holland Patent 7:00
PM

9:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field L

Oct 17, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Oct 17, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 4:00
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Side
Practice Field
(Tower)

Oct 18, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 19, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Oct 19, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 4:00
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 20, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 21, 2022 Fri Regular
Season @ Lowville 7:00

PM
Lowville High
School

Departure Time:
4:30 PM L

Oct 24, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Oct 25, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 2:45
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 26, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:45
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Oct 27, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 2:45
PM

3:55
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Oct 28, 2022 Fri Post-Season Skaneateles 7:00
PM

11:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Departure Time:
7:00 AM NL

Oct 31, 2022 Mon

Practice
(Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 1, 2022 Tue

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 1, 2022 Tue

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 5:00
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 2, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 3, 2022 Thu

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 3, 2022 Thu

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 5:00
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 4, 2022 Fri

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 5, 2022 Sat Post-Season @ Cazenovia 2:00
PM C-NS HS Departure Time:

11:00 AM NL

Nov 7, 2022 Mon

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:00
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



Nov 9, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

CANCELLED Nov
9, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 4:00
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 9, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 4:00
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 9, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 5:30
PM

7:00
PM

GBHS Allison
Room

Nov 10, 2022 Thu

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:00
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 11, 2022 Fri

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 12:00
PM

2:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 11, 2022 Fri

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:30
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 12, 2022 Sat

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:00
PM

3:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 13, 2022 Sun Post-Season Holland Patent 12:00
PM

2:00
PM Carrier Dome Departure Time:

8:45 AM NL

Nov 14, 2022 Mon

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 15, 2022 Tue

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 15, 2022 Tue

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 4:00
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Main
Study Hall

Nov 16, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 16, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 5:00
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 17, 2022 Thu

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 12:00
PM

2:15
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



CANCELLED Nov
18, 2022 Fri

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 1:30
PM

2:30
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

CANCELLED Nov
18, 2022 Fri

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:00
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 19, 2022 Sat Post-Season Waverly 6:00
PM Cicero Departure Time:

2:00 PM L

Nov 21, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 2:45
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 21, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 4:30
PM

6:30
PM

Thousand
Islands Turf
Field

Departure Time:
4:30 PM

Nov 22, 2022 Tue Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

Thousand
Islands Turf
Field

Departure Time:
2:45 PM

Nov 23, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 10:00
AM

12:00
PM

Thousand
Islands Turf
Field

Departure Time:
9:30 AM

Nov 25, 2022 Fri Practice N/A 2:00
PM

4:00
PM

YMCA
Fairgrounds
Watertown

Departure Time:
1:30 PM

Nov 26, 2022 Sat Post-Season @ TBD 12:00
PM

2:30
PM

Union Endicott
CSD, Ty Cobb
Stadium

Departure Time:
7:00 AM NL

Nov 28, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 3:00
PM

4:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 28, 2022 Mon Practice N/A 4:00
PM

5:30
PM

GBHS Main
Study Hall

Nov 29, 2022 Tue

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

5:00
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 30, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 2:45
PM

4:45
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Nov 30, 2022 Wed Practice N/A 3:15
PM

5:30
PM

B-GP Elem
Gym

Nov 30, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 5:00
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Nov 30, 2022 Wed

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 5:00
PM

6:00
PM

GBHS Weight
Room

Dec 1, 2022 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

4:30
PM

GBHS Auxiliary
Gym

Dec 2, 2022 Fri

Practice (Boys
Varsity
Football
Practice) 

N/A 3:00
PM

4:15
PM

GBHS Fisher
Field

Dec 3, 2022 Sat Post-Season @ O'Neill High School 6:00
PM Carrier Dome NL

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE
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